
November 11, 2016 

TO:  SEE THE ATTACHED DISTRIBUTION LIST 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
RE:  Annexation Ordinance 16-68 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

To Whom It May Concern: 

As required and/or requested, enclosed is a copy of the above referenced annexation 
ordinance, for your records. 

Please feel free to contact me at (407) 656-4111 Ext. 2297 should you need additional 
assistance. 

Sincerely, 

Angee 
Angee Grimmage, CMC 
Assistant City Clerk 

Encls. 

For More Information, Contact: 
Angee Grimmage, Assistant City Clerk 
City of Winter Garden  
300 West Plant Street 
Winter Garden, FL 34787 
407.656.4111 ext. 2297 
agrimmage@wintergarden-fl.gov 

NOTICE OF ANNEXATIONS 

ACCEPTED FOR FILING BY 
THE BOARD OF COUNTY 
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BCC Mtg. Date: November 29, 2016

cpclcs2
Annexation Municipality Ordinance



ANNEXATION 
Distribution List: 
 
AT&T Southeast – E-mail 
RLAC@att.com 
333 Commerce Street, 16L 
Nashville,   TN  37201 
 
Annita Young – E-mail 
AT&T Network Operations  
G21520@att.com 
9209 Hayden Rd – Room 1A03 
Jacksonville,   FL 32218 
 
Bright House Network 
Attn: Information Systems 
2251 Lucien Way, Suite 200B 
Maitland,   FL  32751 
 
Centurylink 
Attn: Notice of Annexation 
33 N. Main St 
Winter Garden,   FL 34787 
 
Clerk of the Circuit Court - Email 
clerkofbcc@occompt.com 
C/O Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners - 
Orange County 
 
Duke Energy – E-mail 
AnnexationRequests@duke-energy.com 
Attn: Annexation Coordinator – BAY 72 
P O Box 14042 
St. Petersburg,   FL  33733 
 
Liz Cloud   - Certified Copy 
Florida Department of State 
R. A. Gray Building 
500 South Bronough Street 
Tallahassee,   FL  32399-0250 
 
Matthew Cutillo – E-mail 
Matthew.Cutillo@LASPBS.STATE.FL.US 
Office of Policy & Budgeting 
Executive Office of Governor 
State Capitol, Room 1702 
Tallahassee,   FL  32399-0001 
 
General Manager – E-mail 
awosgien@langd.org 
Lake Apopka Natural Gas District 
P O Box 783007 
Winter Garden,   FL 34778-3007 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Orange County 
Attn: County Mayor Teresa Jacobs 
201 S Rosalind Ave., 5th Floor 
Orlando,   FL  32801 
 
911 MSAG Coordinator – E-mail 
911MSAG@ocfl.net 
Susan.Pettingill@ocfl.net 
911 MSA9 Coordinator 
Orange County 911 Project 
3511 Parkway Center Court 
Orlando,   FL  32808 
 
Orange County Administrative Services 
Department ISS Division-GIS Unit 
Attn:  Robert Drow, Zheng Song, and  

 Michelle Frank – E-mail 
Robert.Drow@ocfl.net; Zheng.Song@ocfl.net 
Lilian.Bhagwat@ocfl.net 
201 S Rosalind Avenue, 2nd Floor 
Orlando,   FL  32801 
 
Susan Caswell – E-mail 
Planning@ocfl.net 
Steven Thorp – E-mail 
Steven.Thorp@ocfl.net 
Orange County Planning Division 
P O Box 1393 
Orlando,  FL  32802-1393 
 
Roger Ross   –   E-mail 
Rross@ocpafl.org 
Tax Roll Manager 
Orange County Property Appraiser’s Office 
200 S Orange Ave., Suite 1700 
Orlando,   FL  32801 
 
Beverly Willis – E-mail 
Beverly@ocfelections.com 
Orange County 
Supervisor of Elections Office 
P O Box 562001 
Orlando,   FL  32856 
 
Rural/Metro Ambulance – E-mail 
Christopher.Blach@rmetro.com 
Attn: Division General Manager 
4728 Old Winter Garden Rd 
Orlando,   FL 32811 
 
Internal Dept. Head Distribution - Email 
Building Official  City Clerk 
Fire Chief   GIS Coordinator 
Planning    Police Chief 
Public Works  Engineering 
Utility Billing Supervisor 
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